The undersigned Commissioners of the County Commission of Fayette County, West Virginia, deeming that the
public interest requires it, and in pursuance of the statute in such case made and provided, do hereby call and
provide that a REGULAR SESSION of the County Commission of said Fayette County shall be held at the Fayette
County Courthouse thereof in said County on the 19th_day of February, 2025 for the purposes listed below. All
designated start times for agenda items are tentative and are subject to change depending upon time used for
agenda items scheduled earlier in the meeting or depending upon issues that may arise prior to or during the
meeting. The Fayette County Commission reserves the right to start discussion or consideration of agenda items
earlier or later than set forth on the agenda as necessitated or as allowed by time used for earlier agenda items or

PUBLIC NOTICE

because of issues that arise prior to or during the meeting.

9:00

9:05

9:10
9:15
9:30
9:45
10:45
11:00

Pledge of Allegiance

Board of Equalization and Review ,
-Assessor Eddie Young: Exonerations, Orders to Combine or Divide Land, Refunds

-Approve Vouchers and Invoices

-Approve Payroll for 2/21
-Approve Prior Meeting Minutes for 02/12

-Approve Estate Settlements

Discussion & Decision
Discussion & Decision
Discussion & Decision

Discussion & Decision
Discussion & Decision
Discussion & Decision

Posted: Februar

Ruth Lanier- Exhibit A
Assessor Budget Presentation
Demolition Bid Opening

Page Kincaid PSD
Prosecutor Budget Presentation
Sheriff Budget Presentation
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Exhibit A:

1. Discussion & Decision ARPA Fund Reallocation Request for Kanawha Falls
' PSD

Future Meetings: 3/5, 3/12, 3/19



