PUBLIC NOTICE

The undersigned Commissioners of the County Commission of Fayette County, West Virginia, deeming that the public interest requires it, and in pursuance of the statute in such case made and provided, do hereby call and provide that a REGULAR SESSION of the County Commission of said Fayette County shall be held at the Fayette County Courthouse thereof in said County on the 19th day of February, 2025 for the purposes listed below. All designated start times for agenda items are tentative and are subject to change depending upon time used for agenda items scheduled earlier in the meeting or depending upon issues that may arise prior to or during the meeting. The Fayette County Commission reserves the right to start discussion or consideration of agenda items earlier or later than set forth on the agenda as necessitated or as allowed by time used for earlier agenda items or because of issues that arise prior to or during the meeting.

9:00	Pledge of Allegiance Board of Equalization and Review		
9:05	-Assessor Eddie Young: Exonerations, Orders to Combine or Divide Land, Re-Approve Vouchers and Invoices -Approve Payroll for 2/21		
	-Approve Prior Meeting	pprove Prior Meeting Minutes for 02/12 pprove Estate Settlements	
9:10 9:15 9:30	* *	Ruth Lanier- Exhibit A Assessor Budget Presentation Demolition Bid Opening	
9:45 10:45 11:00	Discussion & Decision Discussion & Decision Discussion & Decision Discussion & Decision	Page Kincaid PSD Prosecutor Budget Presentation Sheriff Budget Presentation	

Posted: February 13, 2027

A True Copy,

ATTEST; Michelle Holly, County Clerk

By Mana Felle Deput

Exhibit A:

1. Discussion & Decision ARPA Fund Reallocation Request for Kanawha Falls PSD

Future Meetings: 3/5, 3/12, 3/19